Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation.  Version: B/0  Date: 2024-10-28  Page 1 of 5
DC-DC Converter
NN3-XXSXXC4N Series
Typical Features
◆ Fixed input voltage, Isolated & unregulated, Output power 3W
◆ Efficiency up to 85% (Typ.)
◆ Mini size SIP packaging

Vo
(VDC)
Io(mA)
Max/Min
Full
Load
No
Load
uF mVp-p Min Typ.
- NN3-05S05C4N
5
4.5
-
5.5
5 600/60 665 12  1200 150/100 80 83
- NN3-05S12C4N 12 250/30 650 18 560 150/100 80 83
- NN3-05S15C4N 15 200/20 650  20 560 150/100 80 83
CE NN3-12S05C4N
12
10.8
-
13.2
5 600/60 295 12 1200 150/100 80 83
- NN3-12S12C4N 12 250/30 290 12 560 150/100 81 84
- NN3-12S15C4N 15 200/20 285 12 560 150/100 80 83
- NN3-12S24C4N 24 125/13 285 12 470 150/100 80 83
- NN3-24S05C4N
24
21.6
-
26.4
5 600/60 70 8 1200 150/100 80 83
- NN3-24S12C4N 12 250/30 96 8 560 150/100 81 84
- NN3-24S15C4N 15 200/20 105 8 560 150/100 82 85
- NN3-24S24C4N 24 125/13 97 8  470 150/100 81 84
Note: The ripple & noise are tested by the twisted pair method.
Input Specifications
Item Operating Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Inrush Voltage